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EXHIBITS
New language
[deleted language]
BOX Exchange
Fee Schedule
Section I. Electronic Transaction Fees?
No Change.
Section Il. Manual Transaction Fees!*
A. QOO Order Fees
Account Type Penny Pilot Classes Non-Penny Pilot Classes
Public Customer $0.00 $0.00
Professional Customer $0.[25]10 S0.[25]10
Broker Dealer $0.25 $0.25
Broker DealerFacilitating a
Public Customer?> 50.00 50.00
Market Maker $0.25 $0.25

Except for executions subject to the Strategy QOO Order Fee Cap below, QOO Order
fees for Broker Dealerswill be capped at $75,000 per month per Broker Dealer.

! Orders initiated electronically,as opposed to ordersinitiated and presented on the Trading Floor in open outcry. For
all volume threshold calculations within this fee schedule, a Participant’s electronicand manual volume will be
considered.

14 Orders initiated and presented on the Trading Floor in open outcry, as opposedto initiated electronically. Manual
transactions consistof Qualified Open Outcry (“Q0O0”) Orders. All fees, rebates and applicable caps will apply to both
sides of the paired QOO Order.

15 A “Broker Dealer facilitating a Public Customer” applies to any Manual transaction executed using the open outcry
process involving a Broker Dealer thathas a Public Customer ofthat same Broker Dealer on the contraside of the
transaction, or where the Broker Dealer and the Public Customer both clear through the same clearing firm and the
Broker Dealer clearsin the customer range.
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B. QOO Orders Executed Against Orders on the BOX Book

No Change.

C. QOO Order Rebate

Floor Brokers will receive a $0.075 per contract rebate for all Broker Dealer and Market Maker
QOO Orders presented on the Trading Floor and $0.05 per contract rebate for all Professional
Customer QOO Orders presented on the Trading Floor. The rebates will not apply to Public
Customer executions, executions subject to the Strategy QOO Order Fee Cap, or Broker Dealer
executions where the Broker Dealer is facilitating a Public Customer.

D. Strategy QOO Order Fee Cap and Rebate

No Change.



